Application
High capacity unit with low sound levels, suitable for large spaces
where no discharge adjustment is required.
Standard Features
•Available in heavy gauge steel or aluminum construction.
•Aluminum available through size 18 only.
•Core is easily removed for installation or maintenance.
•Neck sizes 4” through 36”.

18”
20”
Model Numbering System
Neck Size
Options - - >
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
S S E A 4 1 0 1 1
S - Diffuser
Construction
S - Steel
R - Ceiling Form
Only
T - Core Only
Round Diffuser Type
E - Steel Fixed Discharge
F - Aluminum Fixed Discharge
Form
4 - Form 4
0 - Core Only
Finish
11 - Bright White (Default)
01 - White
04 - Gray
Design
Series
A
M
04 - 4”
05 - 5”
06 - 6”
08 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
18 - 18”
20 - 20”
24 - 24”
28 - 28”
32 - 32”
36 - 36”
G - Gasket
T - T-Bar Panel
S - Safety Chain
Fixed Discharge Round Diffuser Steel (SSEA) and Aluminum (SSFM)
RO
UN
D
DI
FF
US
ER
S
A-7
Neck Size (Dimensions In Inches)
Dim Description 4 5 6 8 10 12 14
A Neck I. D. 4-1/16 5-1/16 6-1/16 8-1/16 10-1/16 12-1/16 14-1/16
B Neck O. D. 4-1/8 5-1/8 6-1/8 8-1/8 10-1/8 12-1/8 14-1/8
C Frame O. D. 14-1/2 14-1/2 14-1/2 17-9/16 19-13/16 22-1/16 24-1/16
D Form Projection 1-3/16 1-3/16 1-3/16 1-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 1-1/2
E Overall Projection 1-15/16 1-15/16 1-15/16 2-3/8 1-7/8 2-5/16 2-5/16
F Rec. Ceiling Opening 7-1/4 7-1/4 7-1/4 9-1/4 11-1/4 13-1/4 15-1/4
G Collar Height 3/4 1-3/8 1 1 1 1 1
Neck Size (Dimensions In Inches)
Dim Description 16 18 20 24 28 32 36
A Neck I. D. 16-1/16 18-1/16 20-1/16 24-1/16 28-1/16 32-1/16 36-1/16
B Neck O. D. 16-1/8 18-1/8 20-1/8 24-1/8 28-1/8 32-1/8 36-1/8
C Frame O. D. 28-13/16 32-1/16 33-9/16 39-5/16 48-9/16 60-13/16 60-13/16
D Form Projection 2-1/8 2-1/8 2-1/4 2-5/8 2-11/16 2-7/8 2-7/8
E Overall Projection 2-3/4 3-1/8 3-1/8 3-11/16 4-1/2 4-15/16 4-15/16
F Rec. Ceiling Opening 17-1/4 19-1/4 21-1/4 25-1/4 29-1/4 33-1/4 37-1/4
G Collar Height 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Notes: